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2005-06 Men"s Basketball
Kansas Combined Team Statistics (as of Apr 18, 2006)

All games
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Pct Off
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NEUTRAL
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| ----REBOUNDS----|

Def Tot
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Rush, Brandon......
Chalmers, Mario....
Robinson, Russell..
Wright, Julian.....
Kaun, Sasha........
Jackson, Darnell...
Giles, C.J.........
Hawkins, Jeff......
Downs, Micah.......
Moody, Christian...
Case, Jeremy.......
Vinson, Stephen....
Kleinmann, Matt....
Stewart, Rodrick...
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33-21
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33-15
33-29
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32-12
13-0
31-9
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23-1
16-0
14-0
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SCORING. . - ceeeeea
Points per game...
Scoring margin....

FIELD GOALS-ATT.....
Field goal pct....

3 POINT FG-ATT......
3-point FG pct....

3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT.....
Free throw pct....
REBOUNDS. .. .........
Rebounds per game
Rebounding margin

ASSISTS
Assists per game
TURNOVERS

Turnovers per game
Turnover margin...

Assist/turnover ratio..

BLOCKS. . e vv et
Blocks per game. ..

WINNING STREAK

Home win streak...

ATTENDANCE

Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

OVERALL
(25-8)
(13-3)
(12-5)
|---TOTAL---]
FG-FGA  Pct
1047 31.7 170-359 .474
859 26.0 121-272 .445
939 28.5 93-251 .371
663 20.1 124-220 .564
638 19.3 104-185 .562
351 15.3 52-103 .505
558 16.9 87-172 .506
623 19.5 60-140 .429
152 11.7 19-50 .380
389 12.5 41-71 577
132 5.5 21-50 .420
188 8.2 9-28 .321
41 2.6 7-11 .636
45 3.2 4-11 .364
6625 912-1923 .474
6625 702-1896 .370
KU OPP
2480 2024
75.2 61.3
+13.8 -
912-1923 702-1896
474 .370
205-539 214-622
.380 .344
6.2 6.5
451-671 406-602
.672 .674
1305 1128
39.5 34.2
+5.4 -
589 413
17.8 12.5
516 562
15.6 17.0
+1.4 -
1.1 0.7
323 238
9.8 7.2
185 104
5.6 3.2
0 -
7 -
260800 216337
16-16300 8-13405
- 9-12122
1st 2nd OT T
1152 1319 9 -
912 1100 12 -

205-539
214-622

11/18/05
11/21/05
11/22/05
11/23/05
12/01/05
12/03/05
12/06/05
12/10/05
12/19/05
12/22/05
12/29/05
01/04/06
01/07/05
*01/11/06
*01/14/06
*1-16-06
*01/21/06
*01/25/06
*01-28-06
*01/30/06
*02/05/06
*2/8/06
*02/11/06
*02/13/06
*02/18/06
*02/21/06
*2/25/06
*03/01/06
*3/4/06
03/10/06
03/11/06
03/12/06
03/17/06

otal

2480
2024

.380 451-671
.344 406-602

.672 433
.674 423
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OPPONENT

IDAHO STATE
Arizona
Arkansas
Chaminade
NEVADA
WESTERN ILLINOIS
Saint Joseph®s
California
PEPPERDINE
NORTHERN COLORADO
NEW ORLEANS
YALE

KENTUCKY
Colorado
KANSAS STATE
Missouri
NEBRASKA
Texas A&M

lowa State
TEXAS TECH
OKLAHOMA
Nebraska

10WA STATE
Oklahoma State
MISSOURI
BAYLOR

Texas

COLORADO
Kansas State
Oklahoma State
Nebraska
Texas

Bradley

872 1305 39.
705 1128 34.

5 599 6 589 516

- 413 562
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LOT
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185 323
104 238

SCORE

2480 75.
2024 61.
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2005-06 Men"s Basketball
Kansas Combined Team Statistics (as of Apr 18, 2006)
Conference games

Blk sti

RECORD: OVERALL HOME
ALL GAMES. .. ... ..... (13-3) (7-1)
CONFERENCE . . . - ... ... (13-3) (7-1)
NON-CONFERENCE . . . . . . (0-0) (0-0)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
25 Rush, Brandon...... 16-16 544 34.0 94-195 .482 26-53 .491 28-36
15 Chalmers, Mario.... 16-15 481 30.1 71-153 .464 31-73 .425 55-66
03 Robinson, Russell.. 16-15 497 31.1 51-138 .370 15-44 .341 54-70
30 Wright, Julian..... 16-11 332 20.8 62-107 .579 0-1 .000 17-31
32 Jackson, Darnell... 15-0 243 16.2 36-69 .522 0-0 .000 28-36
24 Kaun, Sasha........ 16-14 281 17.6 38-60 633 0-0 .000 17-42
33 Giles, C.J......... 16-2 220 13.8 30-60 500 0-0 .000 21-32
01 Hawkins, Jeff._.... 15-1 246 16.4 22-54 407 17-42  .405 2-2
34 Moody, Christian... 16-5 188 11.8 17-31 548 1-6 .167 13-24
10 Case, Jeremy....... 13-0 77 5.9 8-28 286 3-22 .136 4-4
20 Vinson, Stephen.... 10-1 58 5.8 3-11 .273 3-10 .300 0-2
54 Kleinmann, Matt.... 6-0 17 2.8 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0
05 Stewart, Rodrick... 9-0 29 3.2 2-8 .250 0-2 .000 0-1
23 Downs, Micah....... 2-0 12 6.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0
Team. ... ... .......
Total.............. 16 3225 436-919 .474 96-254 .378 239-346
Opponents.......... 16 3225 351-916 .383 106-297 .357 190-291
TEAM STATISTICS KU OPP DATE
SCORING. - oot 1207 998 *01/11/06
Points per game........ 75.4 62.4 *01/14/06
Scoring margin......... +13.1 - *1-16-06
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 436-919 351-916 *01/21/06
Field goal pct......... 474 .383 *01/25/06
3 POINT FG-ATT...ccooo..- 96-254 106-297 *01-28-06
3-point FG pct......... .378 .357 *01/30/06
3-pt FG made per game.. 6.0 6.6 *02/05/06
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 239-346 190-291 *2/8/06
Free throw pct......... .691 .653 *02/11/06
REBOUNDS . - .. oeeiieeamaes 626 531 *02/13/06
Rebounds per game...... 39.1 33.2 *02/18/06
Rebounding margin...... +5.9 - *02/21/06
ASSISTS. i 280 202 *2/25/06
Assists per game....... 17.5 12.6 *03/01/06
TURNOVERS. . . o ee e aea o 255 277 *3/4/06
Turnovers per game..... 15.9 17.3
Turnover margin........ +1.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.1 0.7
STEALS. . et 167 119
Steals per game........ 10.4 7.4
BLOCKS . oo ee e iieeaas 77 56
Blocks per game........ 4.8 3.5
WINNING STREAK. .......... 2 -
Home win streak........ 7 -
ATTENDANCE. . ... oeeen 130400 107241
Home games-Avg/Game.. .. 8-16300 8-13405
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 0-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT Total
Kansas......coovmmeonnnannan- 551 647 9 - 1207
Opponents. ... ..o oioioianaaann 436 550 12 - 998

AWAY NEUTRAL
(6-2) (0-0)
(6-2) (0-0)
(0-0) (0-0)
| ----REBOUNDS----]

Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
778 27 79 106 6.6 17 0O 30 47
.833 3 39 42 2.6 42 0 71 50
771 28 34 62 3.9 38 0 84 40
548 26 48 74 4.6 24 0 28 35
778 29 45 74 4.9 28 0 5 16
405 29 45 74 46 34 0 6 5
656 23 42 65 4.1 38 0 5 16
.000 2 21 23 1.5 36 1 27 12
542 13 25 38 2.4 19 1 5 13
.000 0 8 8 0.6 4 0 4 4
.000 0 5 5 05 50 8 3
.000 2 2 4 0.7 1 0 3 1
.000 1 2 3 03 00 2 2
.000 2 0 2 1.0 1. 0 2 5

22 24 46 2.9 O 6

.691 207 419 626 39.1 287 2 280 255
.653 197 334 531 33.2 314 - 202 277
OPPONENT W/L
at Colorado W
KANSAS STATE L
at Missouri LOT
NEBRASKA W
at Texas A&M W
at lowa State W
TEXAS TECH W
OKLAHOMA W
at Nebraska W
I0WA STATE W
at Oklahoma State W
MISSOURI W
BAYLOR W
at Texas L
COLORADO W
at Kansas State W

77 167
56 119

SCORE



Opponent

IDAHO STATE

vs Arizona

vs Arkansas

vs Chaminade
NEVADA

WESTERN ILLINOIS
vs Saint Joseph®"s
vs California
PEPPERDINE
NORTHERN COLORADO
NEW ORLEANS

YALE

KENTUCKY

at Colorado
KANSAS STATE

at Missouri
NEBRASKA

at Texas A&M

at lowa State
TEXAS TECH
OKLAHOMA

at Nebraska

IOWA STATE

at Oklahoma State
MISSOURI

BAYLOR

at Texas

COLORADO

at Kansas State
vs Oklahoma State
vs Nebraska

vs Texas

vs Bradley

11/18/05
11/21/05
11/22/05
11/23/05
12/01/05
12/03/05
12/06/05
12/10/05
12/19/05
12/22/05
12/29/05
01/04/06
01/07/05
01/11/06
01/14/06
1-16-06
01/21/06
01/25/06
01-28-06
01/30/06
02/05/06
2/8/06
02/11/06
02/13/06
02/18/06
02/21/06
2/25/06
03/01/06
3/4/06
03/10/06
03/11/06
03/12/06
03/17/06
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2005-06 Men"s Basketball
Kansas Team Game-by-Game (as of Apr 18, 2006)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS--—-|
Off Def Tot Avg

TO Blk stl
16 7 14
217 7 7
6 8 7
13 5 11
10 6 5
13 10 10
12 4 6
19 6 9
18 10 6
14 4 7
18 10 14
13 3 13
12 8 6
17 5 6
16 4 11
17 2 9
17 3 12
18 4 10
21 5 8
12 5 9
14 8 10
13 2 13
17 7 9
20 4 16
18 8 10
14 9 11
15 1 9
11 5 11
15 5 13
18 6 12
15 5 7
9 8 10
18 1 12

Pts---Avg

102
70
86
67
69
63
85
73
87
73
75
55
86
96
83
95
86
59
69
88
64
79
76
55
75
66
63
79
80
73

Kansas
Opponents

Games played: 33
Points/game: 75.2
FG Pct: 47.4
3FG Pct: 38.0
FT Pct: 67.2

|---TOTAL---] |--3-PTRS--|

FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
31-67 .463 2-13 .154 26-34
19-56  .339 4-19 .211 7-12
28-57 .491 6-17 .353 2-5
40-71  .563 7-15 .467 15-18
27-63  .429 3-12 .250 13-17
29-59  .492 7-20 .350 21-31
25-51  .490 11-21 .524 6-19
26-58 .448 6-12 .500 11-14
22-58  .379 5-11 .455 14-25
32-58 .552 9-19 .474 12-16
29-58 .500 9-20 .450 6-12
35-64 .547 9-19 .474 8-17
28-56 .500 4-17 .235 13-19
28-63  .444 2-13 .154 17-23
17-53  .321 5-20 .250 16-22
31-58 .534 3-13 .231 21-35
37-62 .597 11-18 .611 11-18
23-42  .548 4-9 444 33-44
29-50 .580 7-14 .500 30-38
36-72 .500 6-16 .375 8-12
25-59  .424 2-12 .167 7-10
26-62 .419 7-19 .368 10-13
28-56 .500 6-16 .375 26-32
22-55  .400 1-7 .143 19-28
31-59 .525 10-22 .455 7-10
30-58 .517 7-18 .389 9-18
23-54  .426 4-15 .267 5-7
27-55  .491 11-23 .478 10-22
23-61 .377 10-19 .526 10-14
22-51  .431 1-9 .111 18-30
30-58 .517 7-19 .368 12-18
27-61  .443 12-24 .500 14-19
26-58 .448 7-18 .389 14-19
912-1923 .474 205-539 .380 451-671
702-1896 .370 214-622 .344 406-602

Rebounds/game: 39.5
Assists/game: 17.8

.672

674

Turnovers/game: 15.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1

Steals/game: 9.8
Blocks/game: 5.6

433 872 1305 39.
423 705 1128 34.

5 599 589 516 185 323 2480
2 625 413 562 104 238 2024



Opponent

Score
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2005-06 Men"s Basketball
Kansas Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Apr 18, 2006)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

| ----REBOUNDS----|

Pct Off Def Tot Avg

IDAHO STATE

vs Arizona

vs Arkansas

vs Chaminade
NEVADA

WESTERN ILLINOIS
vs Saint Joseph®"s
vs California
PEPPERDINE
NORTHERN COLORADO
NEW ORLEANS

YALE

KENTUCKY

at Colorado
KANSAS STATE

at Missouri
NEBRASKA

at Texas A&M

at lowa State
TEXAS TECH
OKLAHOMA

at Nebraska

IOWA STATE

at Oklahoma State
MISSOURI

BAYLOR

at Texas

COLORADO

at Kansas State
Oklahoma State
Nebraska

S
S
Texas

Bradley

VS
VS

11/18/05
11/21/05
11/22/05
11/23/05
12/01/05
12/03/05
12/06/05
12/10/05
12/19/05
12/22/05
12/29/05
01/04/06
01/07/05
01/11/06
01/14/06
1-16-06
01/21/06
01/25/06
01-28-06
01/30/06
02/05/06
2/8/06
02/11/06
02/13/06
02/18/06
02/21/06
2/25/06
03/01/06
3/4/06
03/10/06
03/11/06
03/12/06
03/17/06
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611 17 25 42
.697 21 22 43
714 11 21 32
611 9 18 27
875 16 24 40
750 12 28 40
700 10 23 33
706 14 18 32
500 9 21 30
762 13 17 30
556 16 21 37
000 6 21 27
.619 20 18 38
522 9 19 28
500 12 28 40
760 14 18 32
667 19 20 39
731 10 20 30
800 12 20 32
556 7 21 28
.857 22 22 44
600 15 20 35
333 10 23 33
.667 6 21 27
600 7 13 20
721 10 18 28
889 12 24 36
.467 22 23 45
692 10 24 34
600 16 25 41
810 9 21 30
7271 16 24 40
625 11 24 35

Opponents
Kansas

Games played: 33
Points/game: 61.3
FG Pct: 37.0
3FG Pct: 34.4
FT Pct: 67.4

|---TOTAL---] |--3-PTRS--|

FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
23-68 .338 9-26 .346 11-18
17-60 .283 4-14 .286 23-33
25-56  .446 5-10 .500 10-14
19-60 .317 5-19 .263 11-18
24-58 414 3-14 214 21-24
18-61 .295 9-24 .375 12-16
23-49 469 10-21 .476 14-20
20-56 .357 4-16 .250 12-17
17-58  .293 3-18 .167 6-12
20-53  .377 6-17 .353 16-21
21-61 .344 9-20 .450 5-9
20-55 .364 3-16 .188 3-3
15-62 .242 3-25 .120 13-21
21-57 .368 9-22 .409 12-23
23-51 .451 4-11 .364 9-18
30-67  .448 10-24 .417 19-25
17-62 274 4-21 .190 16-24
22-56  .393 10-25 .400 19-26
29-77  .377 11-29 .379 16-20
20-58 .345 2-8 .250 10-18
23-66 .348 6-14 .429 6-7
18-52 346 3-14 .214 9-15
32-70  .457 7-21 .333 4-12
18-48 375 1-13 .077 12-18
15-47 319 7-20 .350 9-15
21-52  .404 11-21 .524 8-11
27-49 551 10-20 .500 16-18
20-64 .313 7-25 .280 7-15
15-40 375 4-9  .444 18-26
23-60 .383 10-21 .476 6-10
21-56 .375 6-22 .273 17-21
22-55  .400 8-21 .381 16-22
23-52 442 11-21 .524 20-32
702-1896 .370 214-622 .344 406-602
912-1923 .474 205-539 .380 451-671

Rebounds/game: 34.2
Assists/game: 12.5

674 423 705 1128

.672 433 872 1305

Turnovers/game: 17.0
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7

Steals/game: 7.2
Blocks/game: 3.2

PF A TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
.0 23 9 24 4 6 66 66.0
b5 17 4 15 2 12 61 63.5
.0 16 13 14 4 7 65 64.0
.0 18 12 16 1 6 54 61.5
.8 18 16 14 5 3 72 63.6
.3 24 12 22 0 5 57 62.5
.7 15 17 12 3 6 70 63.6
1 14 12 17 3 11 56 62.6
.4 18 8 13 5 9 43 60.4
.9 17 15 17 0 3 62 60.6
1 14 15 21 4 8 56 60.2
.4 18 10 22 5 6 46 59.0
.7 17 5 11 1 6 46 58.0
.2 20 13 12 11 8 63 58.4
.6 19 16 19 4 8 59 58.4
.4 24 16 18 4 2 89 60.3
.7 19 6 24 2 10 54 59.9
4 31 18 17 1 10 73 60.7
.3 24 19 9 3 13 85 61.9
.0 18 12 12 1 2 52 61.5
5 14 11 16 4 8 58 61.3
b5 15 9 19 1 5 48 60.7
4 28 14 14 0 11 75 61.3
.1 23 8 24 7 10 49 60.8
.6 17 5 21 2 5 46 60.2
.3 16 11 18 4 7 61 60.2
4 16 19 16 5 11 80 61.0
.9 15 14 17 4 4 54 60.7
.9 15 11 21 3 5 52 60.4
.1 25 16 22 2 12 62 60.5
.0 18 15 13 3 7 65 60.6
.2 22 15 16 5 6 68 60.8
2 17 17 16 1 6 77 61.3
.2 625 413 562 104 238 2024 61.3
.5 599 589 516 185 323 2480 75.2



Opponent

Score

WL

2005-06 Men"s Basketball
Kansas Game-by-Game Highs (as of Apr 18, 2006)
All games

POINTS

REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

IDAHO STATE

vs Arizona
vs Arkansas
vs Chaminade

NEVADA
WESTERN ILLINOIS
vs Saint Joseph®s

vs California
PEPPERD INE

NORTHERN COLORADO

NEW ORLEANS

YALE

KENTUCKY

at Colorado

KANSAS STATE

at Missouri

NEBRASKA

at Texas A&M

at lowa State

TEXAS TECH

OKLAHOMA

at Nebraska

I0WA STATE

at Oklahoma State
MISSOURI

BAYLOR

at Texas

COLORADO

at Kansas State

11/18/05

11/21/05
11/22/05
11/23/05

12/01/05
12/03/05

12/06/05

12/10/05
12/19/05

12/22/05

12/29/05

01/04/06

01/07/05

01/11/06

01/14/06

1-16-06

01/21/06

01/25/06

01-28-06

01/30/06

02/05/06

2/8/06

02/11/06
02/13/06
02/18/06
02/21/06
2/25/06

03/01/06

3/4/06

49-61
64-65
102-54

70-72
86-57

67-70

69-56
63-43

85-62

73-56

87-46

73-46

75-63

55-59

86-89

96-54

83-73

95-85

86-52

59-58

69-48

88-75
64-49
79-46
76-61
55-80

75-54

66-52

25-Kaun, Sasha

12-Kaun, Sasha
20-Rush, Brandon
21-Giles, C.J.

19-Kaun, Sasha
14-Wright, Julia

13-Wright, Julia
Rush, Brandon

17-Giles, C.J.

18-Kaun, Sasha

13-Wright, Julia
Rush, Brandon
12-Wright, Julia
Case, Jeremy
19-Hawkins, Jeff

24-Rush, Brandon
18-Moody, Christ
20-Chalmers, Mar
22-Chalmers, Mar
17-Rush, Brandon

Hawkins, Jeff
24-Robinson, Rus
21-Chalmers, Mar
24-Rush, Brandon

18-Rush, Brandon

20-Chalmers, Mar

23-Chalmers, Mar
13-Chalmers,
14-Chalmers, Mar
20-Wright, Julia
18-Wright, Julia

Mar

14-Chalmers, Mar

24-Rush, Brandon

16-Kaun, Sasha

10-Giles, C.J.
6-Kaun, Sasha
9-Kaun, Sasha

Giles, C.J.
9-Kaun, Sasha
7-Giles, C.J.

Downs, Micah
6-Wright, Julia

9-Giles, C.J.
12-Kaun, Sasha

7-Wright, Julia

7-Rush, Brandon

5-Kaun, Sasha
Rush,
12-Rush,

Brandon
Brandon

7-Moody, Christ
Jackson, Darn
9-Kaun, Sasha

8-Robinson, Rus

9-Rush, Brandon

9-Jackson, Darn
10-Rush, Brandon
11-Rush, Brandon

8-Wright, Julia

7-Robinson, Rus
Kaun, Sasha
Rush, Brandon
9-Wright, Julia
Rush, Brandon
9-Rush, Brandon
7-Kaun, Sasha
6-Giles, C.J.
4-Giles, C.J.
Rush, Brandon
8-Giles, C.J.
Kaun, Sasha
6-Wright, Julia

4-Wright, Julia

4-Robinson, Rus
10-Hawkins, Jeff
5-Hawkins, Jeff
Chalmers, Mar
4-Chalmers, Mar
5-Wright, Julia
Chalmers, Mar
4-Downs, Micah

6-Vinson, Steph
6-Chalmers, Mar

6-Robinson, Rus

5-Chalmers, Mar
Robinson,
8-Robinson,

Rus
Rus

5-Chalmers, Mar

6-Chalmers, Mar

4-Chalmers, Mar

8-Chalmers, Mar

6-Robinson, Rus

8-Chalmers, Mar
5-Chalmers,
7-Chalmers,

Mar
Mar

5-Robinson, Rus

5-Robinson, Rus

7-Robinson, Rus

7-Chalmers, Mar
5-Hawkins, Jeff
9-Robinson, Rus
8-Robinson, Rus

7-Robinson, Rus

5-Robinson, Rus

5-Robinson, Rus

3-Chalmers, Mar
3-Wright, Julia
4-Chalmers, Mar

2-Giles, C.J.
4-Chalmers, Mar

3-Hawkins, Jeff

3-Giles, C.J.
3-Chalmers, Mar

2-Jackson, Darn

4-Chalmers, Mar

5-Robinson, Rus

2-Chalmers, Mar

3-Chalmers, Mar

4-Robinson, Rus
Chalmers,
4-Chalmers,

Mar
Mar

3-Chalmers, Mar

3-Chalmers, Mar
6-Chalmers, Mar
2-Rush, Brandon
Chalmers, Mar
Hawkins, Jeff
3-Robinson, Rus

4-Chalmers, Mar
Robinson, Rus

3-Rush, Brandon

Chalmers, Mar
5-Robinson, Rus
6-Robinson, Rus
4-Rush, Brandon
5-Chalmers, Mar

5-Chalmers, Mar

4-Wright, Julia

2-Kaun, Sasha
Wright, Julia
Giles, C.J.
3-Giles, C.J.
3-Kaun, Sasha
2-Wright, Julia

3-Giles, C.J.
4-Wright, Julia
Giles, C.J.
2-Robinson, Rus

5-Giles, C.J.
3-Giles, C.J.

Kaun, Sasha
2-Giles, C.J.

4-Wright, Julia

2-Kaun, Sasha

2-Wright, Julia
Rush, Brandon
2-Rush, Brandon

2-Kaun, Sasha

1-Chalmers, Mar
Kaun, Sasha
2-Rush, Brandon

2-Giles, C.J.

4-Wright, Julia

2-Moody, Christ
Kaun, Sasha

3-Rush, Brandon
Giles, C.J.

1-Kaun, Sasha
Wright, Julia

4-Wright, Julia

2-Giles, C.J.
4-Kaun, Sasha
3-Giles, C.J.
1-Rush, Brandon

2-Giles, C.J.
Robinson, Rus
2-Giles, C.J.



Opponent

Score

WL

2005-06 Men®s Basketball
Kansas Game-by-Game Highs (as of Apr 18, 2006)

All games

POINTS REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

vs Oklahoma State
vs Nebraska

vs Texas

vs Bradley

03/10/06
03/11/06

03/12/06

03/17/06

63-62
79-65

80-68

73-77

Chalmers, Mar
Rush, Brandon
16-Kaun, Sasha 9-Wright, Julia
18-Chalmers, Mar 10-Jackson, Darn

15-Chalmers, Mar 7-Wright, Julia

18-Robinson, Rus 8-Kaun, Sasha

8-Robinson,
8-Robinson,

6-Robinson,
Chalmers,
7-Robinson,

Rus
Rus

Rus
Mar
Rus

7-Robinson, Rus
2-Robinson, Rus
Chalmers, Mar
Hawkins, Jeff
3-Robinson, Rus
Wright, Julia
5-Robinson, Rus

3-Kaun, Sasha
2-Wright, Julia

3-Kaun, Sasha

1-Rush, Brandon



Points Scored
Total Field Goals

Total FGs Attempted

Highest FG% (6 made)
Highest FG% (10 made)
2-Point Field Goals

2-Point FGs Attempted

3-Point Field Goals
3-Pt. FGs Attempted
3-Point FG% (min. 3 made)

3-Point FG% (min. 5 made)
Free Throws

Free Throws Attempted
Free Throw % (6 made)

Offensive Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds

Total Rebounds
Assists
Turnovers
Blocked Shots
Steals

Minutes Played (Regulation)

Minutes Played (OT)

KANSAS HIGH

102 vs. Chaminade (11-23-05)
57 (2nd) at lowa State (1-28-06)
40 vs. Chaminade (11-23-05)

72 vs. Texas Tech (1-30-06)
59.7 vs. Nebraska (1-21-06)
33 vs. Chaminade (11-23-05)
56 vs. Texas Tech (1-30-06)
56 vs. Chaminade (11-23-05)
12 vs. Texas (3-12-06)

24 vs. Texas (3-12-06)
61.1 vs. Nebraska (1-21-06)

33 at Texas A&M (1-25-06)

44 at Texas A&M (1-25-06
83.3 vs. Chaminade (11-23-05)
21 vs. Pepperdine (12-19-05)

37 vs. Texas Tech (1-30-06)
56 vs. Pepperdine (12-19-05)
28 vs. Arizona (11-21-05)

1, four times

29 vs. Yale (1-4-06)

27 vs. Arizona (11-21-05)

10 vs. New Orleans (12-29-05)
10 vs. Pepperdine (12-19-05)

10 vs. Western Illinois (12-3-05)
16 at Oklahoma State (2-13-06)

2005-06 Kansas Superlatives

Individual Superlatives

KANSAS

25, Sasha Kaun vs. Idaho State (11-18-05)
10, Julian Wright vs. Baylor (2-21-06)

10, Brandon Rush vs. Texas Tech (1-30-06)
10, C.J. Giles vs. Chaminade (11-23-05)
19, Brandon Rush vs. Texas Tech (1-30-06)

100 (6-6) Jeff Hawkins vs. Nebraska (1-21-06)

90.9 (10-11) Julian Wright vs. Baylor (2-21-06)

10, Julian Wright vs. Baylor (2-21-06)

10, C.J. Giles vs. Chaminade (11-23-05)

15, Sasha Kaun vs. Pepperdine (12-19-05)

15, Sasha Kaun vs. Idaho State (11-18-05)

5, Jeff Hawkins vs. Nebraska (1-21-06)

11, Mario Chalmers at Nebraska (2-8-06)

100 (5-5) Jeff Hawkins vs. Nebraska (1-21-06)

100 (3-3) Brandon Rush vs. Northern Colorado (12-22-05)
100 (5-5) Jeff Hawkins vs. Nebraska (1-21-06)

12, Russell Robinson at Texas A&M (1-25-06)

13, Russell Robinson at Texas A&M (1-25-06)

100 (8-8), Mario Chalmers vs. lowa State (2-11-06)
100 (8-8), Mario Chalmers at Texas A&M (1-25-06)
100 (7-7), Mario Chalmers vs. Idaho State (11-18-05)

100 (6-6), three times

6, Sasha Kaun vs. Nevada (12-1-05)

6, C.J. Giles vs. Chaminade (11-23-05)

11, Brandon Rush vs. Kentucky (1-7-06)

11, Sasha Kaun vs. ldaho State (11-18-05)

16, Sasha Kaun vs. Idaho State (11-18-05)

10, Jeff Hawkins vs. Arkansas (11-22-05)

8, Mario Chalmers vs. Oklahoma (2-5-06)

5, C.J. Giles vs. California (12-10-05)

7, Russell Robinson vs. Oklahoma State (3-10-06)

39, Brandon Rush at Oklahoma State (2-13-06)
39, Brandon Rush vs. Kansas State (1-14-06)
40, Mario Chalmers at Missouri (1-16-06)

KANSAS LOW
49 vs. Arizona (11-21-05)
20 (2nd) vs. Arizona (11-21-05)
17 vs. Kansas State (1-14-06)

42 at Texas A&M (1-25-06)
32.1 vs. Kansas State (1-6-06)
12 vs. Kansas State (1-14-06)
30 vs. Saint Joseph’s (12-6-05)

1 vs. Oklahoma State (3-10-06)
1 at Oklahoma State (2-13-06)

7 at Oklahoma State (2-13-06)
11.1 vs. Oklahoma State (3-10-06)

2 vs. Arkansas (11-22-05)

5 vs. Arkansas (11-22-05)
31.6 vs. Saint Joseph’s (12-6-05)
6 at lowa State (1-28-06)

6 at Texas A&M (1-25-06)
10 at Texas (2-25-06)

19 at Texas (2-25-06)
11 vs. Oklahoma (2-5-06)
0, 28 times
9 vs. Nevada (12-1-05)
9 vs. Texas (3-12-06)

1 vs. Bradley (3-17-06)
1 at Texas (2-25-06)

5 vs. Nevada (12-1-05)

Team Superlatives
CATEGORY
Points Scored
Points/Half
Total Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
FG Percentage
2-Point Field Goals
2-Point FG Attempts
3-Point Field Goals
3-Point FG Attempts
3-Point FG Percentage
Free Throws
Free Throw Attempts
FT Percentage
Offensive Rebounds
Defensive Rebounds
Total Rebounds
Fouls
DQs
Assists

Turnovers

Blocked Shots

Steals

OPPONENT

40, Thomas Gardner of Missouri (1-16-06)
13, Thomas Gardner of Missouri (1-16-06)
13, Nick Fazekas of Nevada (12-1-05)

22, Curtis Stinson of lowa State (1-28-06)

22, Thomas Gardner of Missouri (1-16-06)

90.0 (9-10) LaMarcus Aldridge of Texas (2-25-06)
61.9 (13-21), Nick Fazekas of Nevada (12-1-05)
11, Nick Fazekas of Nevada (12-1-05)

16, six times (last by JamesOn Curry of Oklahoma State, 3-10-06)

7, Thomas Gardner of Missouri (1-16-06)
14, Thomas Gardner of Missouri (1-16-06)
100 (3-3), David Jackson of Western Illinois (12-3-05)

85.7 (6-7), Chet Stachitas of Saint Joseph’s (12-6-05)
11, Joseph Jones of Texas A&M (1-25-06)

12, Joseph Jones of Texas A&M (1-25-06)

100 (6-6), Matt Kline of Northern Colorado (12-22-05)
100 (6-6), David Jackson of Western Illinois (12-3-05)

10, Taj Gray of Oklahoma (2-5-06)

9, Leon Powe of California (12-10-05)

12, Taj Gray of Oklahoma (2-5-06)

7, four times (last by Daniel Ruffin of Bradley, 3-17-06)
8, Thomas Gardner of Missouri (1-16-06)

5, Jarras Henry of Pepperdine (12-19-05)

5, Byron Easton of Oklahoma State (3-10-06)

5, Chris Rodgers of Arizona (11-21-05)

40, Chet Stachitas of Saint Joseph’s (12-6-05)

40, Dwayne Lee of Saint Joseph’s (12-6-05)

42, Thomas Gardner of Missouri (1-16-06)

OPPONENT HIGH
89 by Missouri (1-16-06)
50 (2nd) by lowa State (1-28-06)
32 by lowa State (2-11-06)

77 by lowa State (1-28-06)
55.1 by Texas (2-25-06)
25 by lowa State (2-11-06)
50 by Oklahoma (2-5-06)
50 by Texas Tech (1-30-06)
11 by Bradley (3-17-06)
11 by Baylor (2-21-06)
11 by lowa State (1-28-06)
29 by lowa State (1-28-06)
52.4 by Bradley (3-17-06)
52.4 by Baylor (2-21-06)
23 by Arizona (11-21-05)
33 by Arizona (11-21-05)
100 by Yale (1-4-06)

22 by Colorado (3-1-06)
22 by Oklahoma (2-5-06)
28 by Kansas State (1-14-06)
28 by Western Illinois (12-3-05)
45 by Colorado (3-1-06)
31 by Texas A&M (1-25-06)

3 by Idaho State (11-18-05)
19 by Texas (2-25-06)

19 by lowa State (1-28-06)
24 by Oklahoma State (2-13-06)
24 by Nebraska (1-21-06)

24 by Idaho State (11-18-05)
11 by Colorado (1-11-06)

13 by lowa State (1-28-06)

OPPONENT LOW

43 by Pepperdine (12-19-05)
15 (1st) by Colorado (3-1-06
15 by Kansas State (3-4-06)

15 by Missouri (2-18-06)

15 by Kentucky (1-7-06)

40 by Kansas State (3-4-06)

24.2 by Kentucky (1-7-06)

8 by Missouri (2-18-06)

27 by Missouri (2-18-06)

1 by Oklahoma State (2-13-06)

8 by Texas Tech (1-30-06)
7.7 by Oklahoma State (2-13-06)

3 by Yale (1-4-06)

3 by Yale (1-4-06)

33.3 by lowa State (2-11-06)

6 by Oklahoma State (2-13-06)

13 by Missouri (2-18-06)

20 by Missouri (2-18-06)

14 by Oklahoma (2-5-06)

14 by New Orleans (12-24-05)
14 by California (12-10-05)

0, 15 times

4 by Arizona (11-21-05)

9 by lowa State (1-28-06)

0 by lowa State (2-11-06)

0 by Northern Colorado (12-22-05)

0 by Western Illinois (12-3-05)
2 by Texas Tech (1-30-06)
2 by Missouri (1-16-06)



2005-06 Kansas Miscellaneous Stats

Starting Lineups (6)

2005-06 Attendance Figures G Total Average WD) g S S 5 =
Home 16 260,800 16,300 (5-4) Hawkins Robinson Rush Kaun Giles
Away 8 107,241 13,405 (2-0) Hawkins Robinson Rush Kaun Moody
Neutral 9 109,096 12,122 (3-1) Chalmers Robinson Rush Giles Moody
(1-1) Chalmers Robinson Rush Kaun Moody
Total 33 471,137 14,459 (13-2) Chalmers Robinson Rush Kaun Wright
(1-0) Hawkins Vinson Rush Kaun Moody
Kansas’ 2005-06 record when...
Leading AtHalf............................... 20-3 Win/Loss Margin
Trailing AtHalf . ...... ... ... ... ... ... ... 4-5 Wins (25) ; 23 5 6 8 9 12 11'12 15'23 30;
TiedAtHalf. ......... Ll 1-0 losses®) 1 1 2 i 1 1 i
Leading With 5:00 Remaining. . .................. 23-2
Trailing With 5:00 Remaining. . ................... 1-6 Violations/Technical Fouls
Kansas Is Tied With 5:00 Remaining . .............. 0-0 3-Seconds 5-Seconds  10-Seconds Shot Clock Exp.  Lane Viol.  Technicals
[N OVEItIME & . oottt et e e e e e e e eeeeeeeenns. 0-1 gansas . g 171 g g
Kansas Outrebounds Opponent. .................. 18-4 pponen
Kansas Is O_utre_bounded ......................... 4-4 Leads and Deficits
Kansas Is Tied inRebounds . ..................... 3-0 KU’s Biggest Halftime Lead 22 vs. Kentucky, 41-19, 1-7-06)
Kansas Commits More TUrnovers. . .. .............. 8-3 KU’s Biggest Halftime Lead Blown 8 vs. Kansas State (26-18, 1-14-06)
P _ KU’s Biggest Halftime Deficit 10 vs. Bradley (27-37, 3-17-06)
2pponert _(I;OglmIE? More Turnovers. .............. 1(13 411 KU’s Biggest Halftime Deficit Erased 8 vs. Nevada (27-35, 12-1-05)
ansasls lied In Turnovers ...................... - KU’s Biggest Overall Lead 50 vs. Chaminade (102-52, 11-23-05)
Kansas Has More Free Throw Attempts............ 13-2 | KU's Biggest Win Total 48 vs. Chaminade (102-54, 11-23-05)
Opponent Has More Free Throw Attempts. ......... 10-6 KU’s Biggest Lead Blown 13 vs. Saint Joseph’s (17-4, 12-6-05)
Kansas is Tied in Free Throw Attempts .. ........... 2-0 KU’s Biggest Overall Deficit 28 at Texas (52-80, 2-25-06)
Kansas Shoots 50% or Better 13-1 KU’s Biggest Deficit Overcome 16 vs. Oklahoma (34-50, 2-5-06)
Kansas Shoots Less Than50% . .................. 12-7 Jump Balls Controlled Mario Chalmers 5 Double-Doubles
Opponent Shoots 50% or Better ................... 0-1 Kansas 22 CJ. Giles 4 Brandon Rush 3
Opponent Shoots Less Than 50% . . ............... 25-7 Opponents 1 JCf;FiﬁiankMoody i SDashaIﬁ\unk i
Kansas Shoots Better Than Opponent. . ............ 25-6 . : ETT Flawkins armnetl Jackson
Opponent Shoots Better Than Kansas. . ............. 0-2 t':;,” uPp(U Scored First Pomlt; Russell Robinson ! 20-point games
Kansas Bench Outscores Opponent Bench.......... 18-3 Jump Shot 6 Double-Figure Scoring Brandon Rush 6
Opponent Bench Outscores Kansas Bench........... 6-4 Three-Pointer 6 Brandon Rush 24" Mario Chalmers 5
Kansas is Tied in Bench Points. ... ................ 1-1 Dunk 4 Mario Chalmers 20  Sasha Kaun 1
~ = Free Throw 3 Julian Wright 14 CJ. Giles 1
Kansas Scores Between 0-59. ..................... 1-3 Follow Putback 1 Russell Robinson 13  Russell Robinson 1
Kansas Scores Between 60-69 .................... 6-2 Tip-In 1 Sasha Kaun 10 Julian Wright 1
Kansas Scores Between 70-79. . ........... ... . ..., 7-2 Darnell Jackson 9
Kansas Scores Between 80-89. . ................... 7-1 Bench Points C.J. Giles 7 First Player Off the Bench
Kansas Scores Between 90-99. ... . 3-0 Kansas 739  Jeff Hawkins 6 (sometimes multiple players)
i Opponents 514 Micah Downs 3 C.J. Giles 12
Kansas Scores 100orMore. . ..................... 1-0 Christian Moody 3 Darnell Jackson 11
Opponent Scores Between 0-59 .................. 15-1 Four-Point Plays Jeremy Case 2 Jeff Hawkins 9
Opponent Scores Between 60-69 .................. 7-2 Kansas 0 Julian Wright 8
Opponent Scores Between 70-79 .................. 2-3 Opponents 0 gout()jle—FRigu;e Rebounding3 g/laLiO P((:halmers I
_ _ ranaon Rus asna Kaun
8pponen£ gcores ggme&n 80-89 ... é (2) Who scored KU’s First Points ~ C.J Giles 1 Christian Moody 1
pponent Scores oriMore...................... - Sasha Kaun 7 Darnell Jackson 1 Russell Robinson 1
OnMondays ... 3-2 Brandon Rush 7 Sasha Kaun 1
ONTUBSAYS . ..ottt 1-2 Julian Wright 6
OnWednesdays . .......oovveiii i 6-0 — - —
ON ThUISAYS. « v e e et 2.1 Individual Miscellaneous Statistics
On Fridays . ... 21 PLAYER ~ FLOORBURNS DUNKS CHARGESDRAWN FT-FTA/LAST 5:00
ON Saturdays . . . ..o 9-2 -
ONSUNDAYS . ..o e 2-0 1 Jeff Hawkins 46 0 1 4-8
INNovember . ......... ... . .. . 2-2 3 Russell Robinson 88 1 5 28-36
InDecember. . ..ot 5-2 5 Roderick Stewart 3 1 0 01
InJanuary. ... 7-2
INFEBIUANY. . oottt e 6-1 10 Jeremy Case 6 0 0 a4
InMarch. . ... 5-1 15 Mario Chalmers 65 6 5 30-33
g Acpgls- -------------------------------------- g-(lJ 20 Stephen Vinson 18 0 0 8-10
NCBS ... e - ;
OnESPN . ... oo 6-4 23 Micah Downs 5 0 0 3-4
ONESPN2 . . o oo o 4-1 24 Sasha Kaun 34 35 0 4-8
ONESPNU. ... 1-1 25 Brandon Rush 75 25 0 21-28
ONABC.......ovivvniiii 0-0 | |soulianwright 52 38 2 36
OnJdayhawk TV ... ... . e 9-0
On Big 12 TV (ESPN Regional) . . . ................ 4-1 32 Damell Jackson 34 12 2 10-16
On Fox Sports Rocky (regional telecasts). ........... 3-0 33 C.J. Giles 20 26 0 5-8
Miscell S K 34 Christian Moody 32 5 1 7-12
iscellaneous Streaks -
Kansas’ All-Time Record. . .................. 1873-777 54 Matt Kleinmann 0 0 0 0-0
Consecutive games with a 3-point field goal . ... ..... 209 TOTALS 418 149 16 127-174
Consecutive games opponent under 100 points . . ... .. 137 OPPONENTS 425 32 17 96-137
Number of 100-point games in Kansas history ........ 98
Number of 100-point games in Bill Selfera ........... 2

KU’s last OT game. . . .. Jan. 14, 2006 (at Missouri, 86-89)




